LAND APPRAISAL REPORT

Porrower Telbat				Capo	is Tract 1	M	File No ap Reference _V			
Borrower Talbot Property Address Lot A	A-7 Willow Creek			Uensu	10 11 dul _1_	IVI	ap notoronuce _V	.007		
	T WINDW CIEEK	Count	y Mat-Su Boro	ugh St	ate AK		Zip Code 99	688		
Legal Description Lot		ec. 31								
Sale Price \$ N/A	Date of Sal	e <u>N/A</u> Loan			Rights Appr		ee 📃 Leaseh	old	De Minimis PUE	
Actual Real Estate Taxes	(> /	Loan charges to b	e paid by seller \$_ Ad	N/A Other sa dress 5200 Casca	les concessi de Rd. SE		28 Grand Pan	ds MI A	501-1829	
Lender/Client Founde Occupant Vacant		aiser Clint H. A. Lentfer		structions to Apprais						
Aerial Inspection C						,	and apple			
Location	Urban	Suburb		Rural					g. Fair Poor	
Built Up	Over 7			Under 25%		ent Stability				
Contraction of the second second	Fully Dev. Bapid	ing Steady		Slow Declining		ice to Employn ice to Shopping		HH		
Property Values Demand/Supply		In Balance Oversupply			ice to Schools	9				
Marketing Time		4-6 Mos. Ver 6 Mos.			of Public Tran	sportation				
Present Land Use _1	5% 1 Family% 2-					nal Facilities				
	_% Industrial% Va	eational	Taking Diago (*)		of Utilities		HH			
Change in Present Land	Use 🖂 Not Lik (*) From	ely Likely (Likely (*) Taking Place (*)			Compatibility I from Detrimer	tal Conditions			
Change in Present Land	Tenant				Police and Fire Protection					
Single Family Price Ran		to \$ 350,000				General Appearance of Properties				
Single Family Age		rs. to 50 yrs. Pro	edominant Age	25 yrs.	Appeal to	Market				
		for a first starting and	edustebility (e.e. pu	blia parka pabagla y		Cubicat loast	ad on the cost	aita of M	illow Crook	
Comments including the	use factors, favorable or	unfavorable, affecting m ner Pass Road, howev	arketaullity (e.g. pu er there is no dire	ect road access to t	he subject	parcel. Acce	es is via sectio	n lines ar	nd/or via	
willow Creek. The s	biect is considered a	remote parcel, with lim	nited access, how	ever it is located w	ithin 1/2 mi	ile of Willow F	ishook Road.	It appear	s that	
approximately half of	the site is near the le	vel of Willow Creek, sl	oping up to the ar	ea to the east, mad	de up of a p	olateau overlo	oking the mou	ntains / c	reek.	
Dimensions Rectan	gular - see plat mar		=	8.24	Sq. Ft. or A	Acres		Corner L	ot	
Zoning classification		Other (appoint)	ational Vacant		ovements	00	do not conform	to zoning	regulations	
Highest and best use Public	Other (Describe)	Other (specify) Recree		Land Topo Varied Topo	ography /	Willow Cree	k Frontage -	Mostly u	iseable	
Elec.			olic 🗌 Private	Size 8.24 Acres			pment			
Gas 🗌 _		urface N/A - Remote		Shape Generally R			Mauntaina			
Water San. Sewer	N	Naintenance 🔄 Put		View <u>Avg+ / Willc</u> Drainage appears			INOURIAINS			
	lerground Elect. & Tel.	Sidewalk		is the property locate			al Flood Hazard	Area?	🛛 No 🗌 Yes	
Comments (favorable or u	infavorable including any a	pparent adverse easements,	encroachments, or o	other adverse conditions	s): Nor		site is adequately			
recreational developme	nt for the area, and does	not have dedicated publi te appears to be two tiere	c access, considere	d a remote parcel, ho	wever Willow	w Fishhook / Ha	atcher Pass Roa	d is only 1	2 mile west.	
	al inspection only, and si ir to have of potential buil		a, with the lower lev	er/western portion in	nung willow	V Creek, and th	e upper lever / pr	ateau siop	ing up to the	
to or more favorable that	minus (-) adjustment is n adjustment is made thus	nade thus reducing increasing the indi RABLE NO. 1 pw Fishhook Ro	the indicated value of cated value of the sul CON 1. 20645 W. R Willow Fisht	COMPARABLE NO. 2 20645 W. River Air Dr. Willow Fishhook- MP 3.2			n in the comparable is inferior to or less <u>COMPARABLE NO. 3</u> NHN Willow Fishhook Rd. Willow - MP 7			
Proximity to Subject		9.02 miles W	0 70.0	7.85 miles V		100.000	4.21 miles V		25.000	
Sales Price Price Per Acre-unadj.	<u>\$</u> 1	N/A	\$ 72,0 \$ \$923/		\$	100,000 \$6,969/AC		9	5 25,000 5 \$4,826/AC	
Data Source		MLS	<u>φ</u> φυ <u>2</u> υ/	MLS**SP ad			MLS		+ 110 1 01/10	
Date of Sale and	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTIO	N +(−)\$ Ac		TION	+(-)\$ Adjust		TION	+(-)\$ Adjust	
Date of Sale and Time Adjustment	N/A	5/7/10		11/12/09			3/10/10 Road / Sup			
Location Site/View Willow Creek Froto	Rural / Remote 8.24 Acres	Road / Sup 78.0 Acres		Road / Sup 14.35 Acres	3		Road / Sup 5.18 Acres			
Willow Creek Frntg.	Creek	Creek		Creek			None / Inf			
Access	No road access/tra		S	superior acc			superior acc	ess		
Utilities/Site imprvts	None	None		Cabin**adju	isted**		None Avet / Sup		1	
Overall Comparability	NI/A	Avg+ / Sup Conv.		Avg+ / Sup Conv.			Avg+ / Sup Cash			
Sales or Financing Concessions	N/A	Conv.		actual SP \$	160,000					
Net Adj. (Total)		+ .	- \$	+	- \$		+] - [S	
Indicated Value			¢ 70	200		100.000			05.000	
of Subject		considered in the analys	\$ 72,0		s with similar	100,000	es of use althou		\$ 25,000 #1-3 all have	
Comments on Market	uald. <u>All comparables</u>	perior. Comp #2 has be	en adjusted \$60 00	00 to reflect a cabin o	n site, and w	as included du	e to its similar ov	erall attrib	utes (Willow	
Creek frontage, howev	er has road access=over	all superior). Additional c	omps are located o	n next page and refle	ct more remo	ote parcels with	nout road access.	2		
Comments and Condit	ions of Appraisal: Addit	ional comps on next page	e provide overall sup	oport for the value cor	clusion, with	n an unadjustee	d per unit value r	ange from	\$923 to \$6,969.	
	e of about \$4,693/Acre.	Considering the subject's ar acreage comps #2,3, 4	overall site characte	eristics, adequate size	e with Willow	Creek frontage	e, offset by the la	ck of road	trontage /	
vehicle access, giving	more weight to the simila	ar acreage comps #2,3, 4 3,000 per acre x 8.24 Ac	res = \$24.720 or a	ounded amount of \$2	25,000 (RD)	ow the mid rang	go que lo trie (ac	Corroad a	00000. A	
Final Reconciliation:	We have concluded	a per acre value below	the middle of the	e adjusted range, o	r \$3,000/A	cre, which se	ems appropriat	e conside	ering all of the	
vehicle access, giving concluded per unit ind Final Reconciliation: subjects attributes,	supported by the site	value analysis. 8.24 a	cres x \$3,000 per	acre = \$24,720 or	\$25,000 F	RD.				
	WET VALUE AS DEFU	ED, OF SUBJECT PROP	PERTY AS OF	September	12 2010		to be \$ 25,0	00		
//		LD, OF BUDJEUT PRUI		September	12, 2010		_ 10 00 0 _ 20,0			
LIM		0								
Glint H. A. Lentler,	MBA		Approiace (if ace)	(appla)		🖂 Did	Did Not Phys	ically Insp	ect Property	
Appraiser(s)		Review	/ Appraiser (if appli	cable)						
[Y2K]				ting Group (907) 677						

Subject Photo Page

Borrower/Clier	nt Talbot				
Property Addr	ess Lot A-7 Willow Creek		Ctoto	AIC	Zip Code 99688
City	Willow	County Mat-Su Borough	State	AK	21p 0000 99000
Lender	Founder Bank & Trust				



Subject Front

Lot A-7 Willow Creek Sales Price N/A Gross Living Area Total Redrooms Total Bedrooms Total Bathrooms Location Rural / Remote View 8.24 Acres Site Quality Age

Aerial View - Looking East

Subject Rear

Aerial View - Looking East

Subject Street

Aerial View - Looking North

Form PIC3x5.SR — "WinTOTAL" appraisal software by a la mode, inc. — 1-800-ALAMODE